application  reiterating  the  same  grounds  which  he  had  taken  on  the  last

occasion. 

Having heard learned counsels for the parties and in the facts

and circumstances of the case, the petitioner, named above, is ordered to be

released on  bail, on furnishing bail bond of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty

Five  Thousand  Only)  with  two  sureties  of  the  like  amount  each  to  the

satisfaction of the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sahibganj, in connection

with Borio(J) P.S. Case No. 100 of 2023,  subject to the conditions that (i)

petitioner shall submit self-attested photocopy of his Aadhar Card and mobile